TPAX803xRV Series
Microprocessor Reset Circuit
1
Features
● High Accurate ±2%
● Precision VCC Monitoring of

● Power Fail Detectors
● Automotive
Ordering Information
TPAX803LRVS3
PACKAGE TYPE
S3:SOT-23
C3:SOT-323
RESET VOLTAGE:
L=4.63V
M=4.38V
J=4.00V
T=3.08V
S=2.93V
R=2.63V
Z=2.32VSOT-23
SOT-323
RESET VCC
GND
Foot position abbreviation
(Pin1,Pin2)
TPAX803xRV Series
Microprocessor Reset Circuit
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings
TYPICAL APPLICATIN CIRCUIT
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Symbol Parameter Value UNIT
VCC Supply Voltage -0.3 to +6.0 V
RESET -0.3 to +6.0 V
ICC Input Current, VCC 20 mA
IO Output Current,RESET 20 mA
Rate of Rise, VCC 100 V/μs
PD
Continuous Power Dissipation
Derate 4mW/°C above 70°C
320 mW
TA Operating Temperature Range -40 to +105 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 ℃
RθJC Thermal Resistance from Junction to Case 110 ºC/W
RθJA Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient 250 ºC/W
1
2
3
TPAX803xRV Series
Microprocessor Reset Circuit
3
Electrical Characteristics
(VCC=5V for L/M/J versions, VCC=3.3V for T/S versions, VCC=3V for R version, and VCC=2.5V for
Z version, TA=-40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA=+25°C.)
Symbol Parameter Conditions MIN Typ MAX UNIT
VCC Supply Voltage
Range
TA=0°C to +70°C
1.0 -- 5.5 V
ICC Supply Current -- 2.0 -- uA
VTH
Reset Threshold